

**BID # 0025-13****FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF SEED, LIME, FERTILIZER, CHEMICALS AND AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
 Monmouth County Park System  
 805 Newman Springs Road  
 Lincroft, NJ 07738  
 Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
 Fax: (732) 842-4162  
 Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
22	<p>Agrium Advanced Technologies, Inc.; 1470 Jersey Ave., North Brunswick, NJ 08902-1659            Chamberlin &amp; Barclay, Inc.; PO Box 416, Cranbury, NJ 08512            Davisson Golf, Inc.; 7462 Railroad Ave., Harmans, MD 21077            DryJect, Inc.; 307 Lincoln Ave., Hatoro, PA 19040            East Coast Sod &amp; Seed, LLC; 596 Pointers Auburn Road, Pilesgrove, NJ 08098            Fertl-Soil Turf Supply, Inc.; PO Box 997, 514 Martin Pl., Scotch Plains, NJ 07076            Fisher &amp; Son Company, Inc.; 110 Summit Dr., Exton, PA 19341            Grass Roots Turf Products, Inc.; PO Box 336, Mount Freedom, NJ 07970            Harrell's, LLC; 720 Kraft Rd., Lakeland, FL 33815            Helena Chemical Company; 225 Schilling Blvd, Suite 300, Collierville, TN 38017            Integrated Turf Management, Inc.; PO Box 5006, New Britain, PA 18901            John Deere Landscapes, Inc.; 1385 E 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Cleveland, OH 44114            Jonathan Greene &amp; Sons, Inc.; PO Box 326, Farmingdale, NJ 07727            Mitchell Products, LLC; 1205 West Main Street, Millville, NJ 08332            Pennington Seed, Inc.; PO Box 290, Madison, GA 30650            Plant Food Company, Inc.; 38 Hightstown-Cranbury Station Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512            Primos Products, Inc., 642 Tabernacle Rd., PO Box 321, Medford, NJ 08055-0321            Reed &amp; Perrine Sales, Inc.; PO Box 100, Trenton, NJ 17763            Seeton Turf Warehouse, LLC; 25 Roland Avenue, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054            The Terre Company of New Jersey, Inc.; 206 Delawanna Ave., PO Box 1000, Clifton, NJ 07014            Turf Trade; 517 Franklinville Rd., Mullica Hill, NJ 08062            Winfield Solutions, LLC; 30 Franklin St., Lyons NY 14489</p>

(SEE FOLLOWING TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

HELENA CHEMICAL C

HELENA CHEMICAL C	WINFIELD SOLUTION	PRIMOS PRODUCTS,	DRY JECT, LLC	CHAMBERLIN & BARC	FERTL-SOIL TURF S
001	9.94 16152.50				
002					
003					
004					
005					
006					
007					2.11 844.00
008					
009					
010					
011					
012					
013					
014					
015					
016					
017					
018					
019				5.80 2291.00	
020					
021	14.30 3217.50				
022					
023					
024	30.50 3050.00	70.00 7000.00			33.25 3325.00
025					
026					
027					

	HELENA CHEMICAL C	WINFIELD SOLUTION	PRIMOS PRODUCTS,	DRY JECT, LLC	CHAMBERLIN & BARC	FERTL-SOIL TURF S		
028								
029								
030								
031								
032								
033								
034							14.40	3600.00
035							23.60	21476.00
036								
037								
038							29.30	996.20
039								
040								
041							26.38	25324.80
042								
043								
044			70.00	4550.00				
045								
046							23.20	3828.00
047	35.60	1744.40			36.55	1790.95		
048								
049								
050	897.50	12565.00	850.00	11900.00	889.80	12457.20	897.50	12565.00
051	496.00	7936.00	496.00	7936.00	496.00	7936.00	496.00	7936.00
052							41.10	616.50
053		56.11	280.55		57.24	286.20	54.30	271.50
054	74.00	888.00	214.78	2577.36	208.20	2498.40	78.60	943.20

HELENA CHEMICAL C		WINFIELD SOLUTION		PRIMOS PRODUCTS,		DRY JECT, LLC		CHAMBERLIN & BARC		FERTL-SOIL TURF S	
055	48.50	2182.50	52.50	2362.50			52.10	2344.50	50.25	2261.25	
056	34.00	612.00	44.18	795.24			41.20	741.60	29.65	533.70	
057											
058											
059											
060											
061	455.00	3640.00	459.89	3679.12			439.60	3516.80	450.30	3602.40	
062	119.11	4764.40	120.01	4800.40			117.80	4712.00	125.40	5016.00	
063	265.00	795.00					265.00	795.00	235.25	705.75	
064			186.24	558.72							
065	55.00	825.00	32.79	491.85			42.20	633.00	71.40	1071.00	
066		1102.50		1197.52				1315.30		1315.13	
067		687.50		956.00				1080.00			
068			23.36	116.80			24.90	124.50			
069			76.22	1143.30			79.40	1191.00			
070			58.43	4090.10			58.10	4067.00			
071	14.59	1400.64	12.81	1229.76			13.70	1315.20	14.80	1420.80	
072	79.00	395.00	79.09	395.45			80.20	401.00	79.00	395.00	
073				1402.50				2291.24			
074	56.88	113.76	38.52	77.04			43.80	87.60		131.13	
075	85.00	1700.00	84.52	1690.40			84.40	1688.00	98.20	1964.00	
076	97.00	194.00	93.11	186.22			94.36	188.72	108.68	217.36	
077			611.14	1833.42			610.10	1830.30	659.80	1979.40	
078	6.82	272.80	6.03	241.20			6.40	256.00	7.10	284.00	
079	747.00	1494.00	747.00	1494.00			747.00	1494.00	747.00	1494.00	
080							27.70	304.70	21.85	240.35	
081	24.16	241.60	24.87	248.70			27.40	274.00	23.20	232.00	

	HELENA CHEMICAL C	WINFIELD SOLUTION	PRIMOS PRODUCTS,	DRY JECT, LLC	CHAMBERLIN & BARC	FERTL-SOIL TURF S
082	34.60 519.00	32.54 488.10			33.10 496.50	32.70 490.50
083		40.35 403.50			42.80 428.00	42.25 422.50
084	100.00 20000.00	84.15 16830.00			100.00 20000.00	100.00 20000.00
085	630.00 10710.00	630.00 10710.00			630.00 10710.00	630.00 10710.00
086	14.90 8522.80	22.43 12829.96			22.41 12818.52	23.90 13670.80
087	36.00 22680.00	51.69 32564.70			51.40 32382.00	38.95 24538.50
088	70.00 7910.00	206.00 23278.00			214.00 24182.00	63.74 7202.62
089	335.00 27470.00	359.51 29479.82			345.80 28355.60	273.40 22418.80
090	82.73 16380.54	85.12 16853.76			83.80 16592.40	83.20 16473.60
091	1250.00 11250.00	1250.00 11250.00			1250.00 11250.00	1250.00 11250.00
092	46.00 2300.00				82.40 4120.00	
093	42.50 12962.50	115.33 35175.65			111.50 34007.50	38.00 11590.00
094		30.00 8250.00				
095	76.00 3420.00	76.00 3420.00			76.00 3420.00	76.00 3420.00
096	27.00 19602.00	25.00 18150.00				27.00 19602.00
097	69.00 13593.00	69.00 13593.00			69.00 13593.00	69.00 13593.00
098	4.76 10948.00	7.90 18170.00			7.90 18170.00	4.53 10419.00
099	130.63 1828.82	169.87 2378.18			161.64 2262.96	188.20 2634.80
100	1205.40 16875.60	1381.80 19345.20				1205.40 16875.60
101						
102	317.00 18386.00	317.00 18386.00			317.00 18386.00	317.00 18386.00
103	13637.16	13789.44				30600.00
104	135.00 10125.00	159.00 11925.00			135.00 10125.00	135.00 10125.00
105	154.50 20857.50	154.50 20857.50			154.50 20857.50	154.50 20857.50
106	258.40 7752.00	258.40 7752.00			258.40 7752.00	258.40 7752.00
107	595.00 7735.00	615.60 8002.80			588.70 7653.10	606.50 7884.50
108	5.72 2539.68	6.06 2690.64			6.58 2921.52	6.70 2974.80

	HELENA CHEMICAL C	WINFIELD SOLUTION	PRIMOS PRODUCTS,	DRY JECT, LLC	CHAMBERLIN & BARC	FERTL-SOIL TURF S
109	30072.50	30072.50			30072.50	30072.50
110	395.00 5925.00	390.00 5850.00			390.00 5850.00	395.00 5925.00
111	32.00 3840.00	34.97 4196.40			34.92 4190.40	33.25 3990.00
112	400.00 4000.00	506.00 5060.00			506.00 5060.00	344.90 3449.00
113	440.00 8800.00	440.00 8800.00			440.00 8800.00	440.00 8800.00
114	97.50 2340.00	94.47 2267.28			94.40 2265.60	94.75 2274.00
115	637.50 2550.00	637.50 2550.00			637.50 2550.00	637.50 2550.00
116		77.50 3100.00			79.00 3160.00	77.50 3100.00
117						
118						
119						
120						
121						
122				2560.00		
123	21.00 1050.00					
124						
125						14.55 291.00
126				79.00 2607.00		
127						
128			1937.50			
129	37.00 370.00					
130						15.30 994.50
131	8.00 1112.00					558.60
132	41.00 41.00					164.70 164.70
133	13.00 2080.00	13.95 2232.00			16.75 2680.00	612.00
134	27.00 135.00	42.00 210.00				
135	40.00 6600.00	66.16 10916.40				38.00 6270.00

HELENA CHEMICAL C		WINFIELD SOLUTION		PRIMOS PRODUCTS,		DRY JECT, LLC		CHAMBERLIN & BARC		FERTL-SOIL TURF S	
136	87.50	3500.00									
137											
138	347.34	2084.04	57.42	344.52				348.70	2092.20	299.24	1795.44
139	130.60	14888.40	274.00	31236.00				283.00	32262.00	138.50	15789.00
140	160.00	3200.00	398.00	7960.00				398.00	7960.00	430.00	8600.00
TOTALS		430414.14		539205.00		13487.50		5167.00		465337.51	503716.73

## GROUP# 2

GRASS ROOTS TURF		JONATHAN GREEN &		PLANT FOOD CO., IN		REED & PERRINE, I		TURF TRADE		JOHN DEERE COMPAN	
001											
002			1.69	1352.00			1.28	1024.00			
003			1.79	3938.00			1.50	3300.00	1.80	3960.00	
004	2.50	8750.00	2.24	7840.00			2.14	7490.00	2.60	9100.00	2.80 9800.00
005			1.49	298.00			1.17	234.00			1.22 244.00
006			1.99	199.00			1.40	140.00			
007			1.99	796.00			1.43	572.00			
008			1.50	525.00							1.22 427.00
009			1.99	3582.00			2.24	4032.00	2.25	4050.00	
010			2.50	1125.00							
011							1.14	5016.00	1.27	5588.00	1.22 5368.00
012			65.00	650.00							
013							1.64	10988.00	1.90	12730.00	
014			1.69	507.00			1.32	396.00			
015			5.50	137.50							7.15 178.75
016											7.38 959.40
017					187.00	4675.00					
018					416.00	4992.00					
019							3.22	1271.90			

GROUP#	2	GRASS ROOTS TURF	JONATHAN GREEN &	PLANT FOOD CO., IN	REED & PERRINE, I	TURF TRADE	JOHN DEERE COMPAN
020							
021							37.11 8349.75
022			4.99	1397.20	4.72	1321.60	6.41 1794.80
023			8.35	2713.75	7.74	2515.50	10.25 3331.25
024			32.60	3260.00			74.29 7429.00
025							29.24 731.00
026			685.00	21920.00			
027			43.00	16770.00		17.85 6961.50	23.28 9079.20
028	55.00	3025.00					
029							
030							
031			14.85	11508.75	10.26	7951.50	11.55 8951.25
032	24.12	1206.00					25.48 1274.00
033	53.10	6265.80					
034			22.85	5712.50	11.90	2975.00	
035	22.04	20056.40		36.95 33624.50	20.64	18782.40	22.18 20183.80
036	53.50	10860.50					
037			51.45	2058.00			
038							37.47 1273.98
039			739.00	14041.00			
040					11.56	1213.80	13.95 1464.75
041	24.16	23193.60		36.95 35472.00	22.82	21907.20	
042							
043							31.09 1430.14
044							
045							
046	22.57	3724.05		21.95 3621.75			

GRASS ROOTS TURF	JONATHAN GREEN &	PLANT FOOD CO., IN	REED & PERRINE, I	TURF TRADE	JOHN DEERE COMPAN
GROUP# 2					
047					56.02 2744.98
048 36.84 10131.00					30.73 8450.75
049					
050 897.50 12565.00			897.50 12565.00		897.50 12565.00
051				496.00 7936.00	589.02 9424.32
052					
053 56.85 284.25					60.40 302.00
054 78.00 936.00			65.48 785.76	248.00 2976.00	109.00 1308.00
055 48.50 2182.50				65.00 2925.00	52.00 2340.00
056			30.20 543.60	38.50 693.00	30.30 545.40
057 12.91 2065.60					
058			16.30 3260.00	18.50 3700.00	16.07 3214.00
059 30.85 39919.90			30.28 39182.32	29.00 37526.00	
060 24.00 1368.00			15.22 867.54		
061 465.00 3720.00				575.00 4600.00	468.00 3744.00
062 122.00 4880.00			86.98 3479.20	150.00 6000.00	129.57 5182.80
063 265.00 795.00					265.00 795.00
064					550.30 1650.90
065 59.00 885.00					153.74 2306.10
066					1988.00
067					1795.00
068					
069					138.23 2073.45
070 60.20 4214.00			56.88 3981.60		47.27 3308.90
071 15.62 1499.52			14.28 1370.88	17.50 1680.00	14.88 1428.48
072 79.00 395.00			79.00 395.00		79.00 395.00
073				1282.05	1567.50  1448.70

GRASS ROOTS TURF	JONATHAN GREEN &	PLANT FOOD CO., IN	REED & PERRINE, I	TURF TRADE	JOHN DEERE COMPAN
GROUP# 2					
074					61.19 122.38
075 90.00 1800.00					143.39 2867.80
076 109.50 219.00					109.00 218.00
077					1077.95 3233.85
078 8.50 340.00					7.27 290.80
079 747.00 1494.00			747.00 1494.00		747.00 1494.00
080			22.95 252.45		21.75 239.25
081			24.90 249.00		25.25 252.50
082			33.74 506.10		32.40 486.00
083					
084 100.00 20000.00			100.00 20000.00	100.00 20000.00	70.47 14094.00
085 630.00 10710.00			630.00 10710.00	660.00 11220.00	627.00 10659.00
086 22.77 13024.44			13.60 7779.20	13.75 7865.00	22.27 12738.44
087 39.95 25168.50		23.95 15088.50	48.88 30794.40	25.00 15750.00	
088 75.00 8475.00			53.58 6054.54	68.00 7684.00	214.00 24182.00
089 340.50 27921.00			252.19 20679.58	325.00 26650.00	347.12 28463.84
090 83.73 16578.54					112.23 22221.54
091 1250.00 11250.00					1250.00 11250.00
092 47.00 2350.00					86.44 4322.00
093 45.00 13725.00			35.72 10894.60	43.50 13267.50	37.60 11468.00
094					
095 76.00 3420.00					68.40 3078.00
096 27.00 19602.00			32.00 23232.00	32.00 23232.00	32.00 23232.00
097 69.00 13593.00			69.00 13593.00		69.00 13593.00
098 4.97 11431.00			3.27 7521.00	4.50 10350.00	4.68 10764.00
099 181.00 2534.00				155.00 2170.00	202.71 2837.94
100 1205.40 16875.60				1401.40 19619.60	1401.40 19619.60

GROUP#	2	GRASS ROOTS TURF	JONATHAN GREEN &	PLANT FOOD CO., IN	REED & PERRINE, I	TURF TRADE	JOHN DEERE COMPAN
101							
102	317.00	18386.00			317.00	18386.00	317.00 18386.00
103		13637.16				130310.64	130916.74
104	135.00	10125.00			158.00	11850.00	135.00 10125.00
105	154.50	20857.50			154.50	20857.50	154.50 20857.50
106	258.40	7752.00					258.40 7752.00
107	595.00	7735.00					689.04 8957.52
108					6.94	3081.36	
109		30072.50					30072.50
110	395.00	5925.00					395.00 5925.00
111	37.00	4440.00			42.26	5071.20	38.60 4632.00
112	506.00	5060.00			317.95	3179.50	506.00 5060.00
113	440.00	8800.00			440.00	8800.00	440.00 8800.00
114						105.00 2520.00	155.94 3742.56
115	637.50	2550.00			637.50	2550.00	637.50 2550.00
116	80.00	3200.00					77.50 3100.00
117							
118							
119							
120							
121							
122							
123	41.37	2068.50		44.55	2227.50		
124							
125							
126							
127							

GRASS ROOTS TURF	JONATHAN GREEN &	PLANT FOOD CO., IN	REED & PERRINE, I	TURF TRADE	JOHN DEERE COMPAN	
GROUP# 2						
128						
129 24.00 240.00						
130 16.40 1066.00	20.00 1300.00		13.63 885.95		18.72 1216.80	
131 4.31 599.09				1668.00	7.92 1100.88	
132					162.25 162.25	
133 5.33 852.80			7.49 1198.40	11.50 1840.00	3.63 580.80	
134					26.00 130.00	
135 51.15 8439.75		55.95 9231.75				
136 126.80 5072.00						
137						
138					298.15 1788.90	
139 160.00 18240.00			122.35 13947.90	140.00 15960.00	283.00 32262.00	
140 190.00 3800.00			184.71 3694.20		430.00 8600.00	
TOTALS	562351.50	22249.50	188314.20	536416.37	291789.10	677727.24

GROUP# 3	TERRE CO. OF NJ I	FISHER & SON	MITCHELL PRODUCTS	SEETON TURF WAREH	EAST COAST SOD &	PENNINGTON SEED
001		9.20 14950.00			10.25 16656.25	5.50 8937.50
002					1.38 1104.00	1.36 1088.00
003		1.70 3740.00			1.90 4180.00	1.78 3916.00
004		2.38 8330.00			2.85 9975.00	2.13 7455.00
005					1.35 270.00	1.23 246.00
006					1.75 175.00	1.53 153.00
007				2.09 836.00	1.58 632.00	1.57 628.00
008					1.35 472.50	1.10 385.00
009					2.20 3960.00	2.04 3672.00
010					2.80 1260.00	
011		1.04 4576.00		1.02 4488.00	1.28 5632.00	1.28 5632.00

GROUP#	3	TERRE CO. OF NJ I	FISHER & SON	MITCHELL PRODUCTS	SEETON TURF WAREH	EAST COAST SOD &	PENNINGTON SEED
012							
013			1.20 8040.00			1.95 13065.00	1.77 11859.00
014						1.50 450.00	1.44 432.00
015						6.65 166.25	
016			42.00 5460.00				
017							
018							
019			4.00 1580.00				5.25 2073.75
020							
021			19.00 4275.00		16.15 3633.75		
022			4.65 1302.00				
023			7.75 2518.75				
024			31.00 3100.00		31.50 3150.00		
025			28.00 700.00				
026							
027			29.00 11310.00				
028	55.00 3025.00		55.00 3025.00		55.00 3025.00		
029							
030							
031							
032					24.25 1212.50		
033			53.10 6265.80		53.10 6265.80		
034			33.00 8250.00				
035			23.50 21385.00				
036	53.50 10860.50		53.50 10860.50		53.50 10860.50		
037							
038					28.50 969.00		

GROUP#	TERRE CO. OF NJ I	FISHER & SON	MITCHELL PRODUCTS	SEETON TURF WAREH	EAST COAST SOD &	PENNINGTON SEED
039						
040		14.00	1470.00	13.95	1464.75	
041	30.50	29280.00	25.00	24000.00		
042						
043						
044						
045						
046						
047						
048		24.50	6737.50	32.79	9017.25	
049				85.57	17969.70	
050	897.50	12565.00	897.50	12565.00		
051				496.00	7936.00	
052		54.00	810.00			1017.84
053	56.61	283.05	60.00	300.00		
054	89.00	1068.00	100.00	1200.00	86.00	1032.00
055	50.00	2250.00	59.00	2655.00		112.92
056		35.00	630.00			39.36
057						708.48
058				14.19	2838.00	
059		30.00	38820.00	27.94	36154.36	
060				17.49	996.93	
061		500.00	4000.00			
062		130.00	5200.00			
063		265.00	795.00			
064						
065						

	TERRE CO. OF NJ I	FISHER & SON	MITCHELL PRODUCTS	SEETON TURF WAREH	EAST COAST SOD &	PENNINGTON SEED
GROUP# 3						
066						
067						
068						
069						
070	59.90 4193.00	60.00 4200.00		58.00 4060.00		
071		17.50 1680.00				
072						
073						
074						
075				97.75 1955.00		
076		115.00 230.00				
077				679.00 2037.00		
078						
079	747.00 1494.00	747.00 1494.00				
080						
081						
082						
083						
084	92.00 18400.00	100.00 20000.00		59.00 11800.00		17100.00
085	630.00 10710.00	630.00 10710.00		585.00 9945.00		
086		25.81 14763.32		14.95 8551.40		
087						
088	214.00 24182.00	214.00 24182.00		62.20 7028.60		90.93 10275.09
089		390.00 31980.00		378.45 31032.90		
090		94.50 18711.00				
091	1250.00 11250.00	1250.00 11250.00				
092						

GROUP#	TERRE CO. OF NJ I	FISHER & SON	MITCHELL PRODUCTS	SEETON TURF WAREH	EAST COAST SOD &	PENNINGTON SEED
093		50.00	15250.00	48.00	14640.00	
094		28.73	7900.75			
095	76.00	3420.00	76.00	3420.00		
096		30.00	21780.00	27.00	19602.00	
097	69.00	13593.00	69.00	13593.00		
098	7.90	18170.00	5.00	11500.00		14046.10
099				134.95	1889.30	149.29
100	1151.50	16121.00	1381.80	19345.20	1205.40	16875.60
101				89.75	538.50	
102	317.00	18386.00	317.00	18386.00		
103			13362.84		13637.16	
104	135.00	10125.00	158.00	11850.00		
105	154.50	20857.50	154.50	20857.50		
106	258.40	7752.00	258.40	7752.00		
107		700.00	9100.00	638.00	8294.00	
108		5.34	2370.96	6.75	2997.00	
109		30072.50	30072.50			
110	390.00	5850.00	395.00	5925.00		
111		40.00	4800.00	38.70	4644.00	
112	506.00	5060.00	400.00	4000.00	399.00	3990.00
113	440.00	8800.00	440.00	8800.00		
114				104.00	2496.00	
115	637.50	2550.00	637.50	2550.00		
116						
117			44.00	6160.00		
118			44.00	12320.00		
119			42.00	2352.00		

	TERRE CO. OF NJ I	FISHER & SON	MITCHELL PRODUCTS	SEETON TURF WAREH	EAST COAST SOD &	PENNINGTON SEED
GROUP# 3						
120			27.00 24192.00			
121			48.60 49863.60			
122						
123						
124	62.00 3410.00					
125						
126						
127						
128		3255.00				
129						
130						
131				8.50 1181.50		
132						
133				6.50 1040.00		
134				63.80 319.00		131.64 658.20
135		58.19 9601.35		59.00 9735.00		
136		90.00 3600.00		79.75 3190.00		
137		42.00 7980.00				
138						
139	283.00 32262.00	283.00 32262.00		145.20 16552.80		183.21 20885.94
140		250.00 5000.00		180.50 3610.00		285.00 5700.00
TOTALS	325989.55	652364.97	94887.60	338515.30	57998.00	124656.90

## GROUP# 4

	INTEGRATED TURF M	HARRELLS LLC	AGRIUM ADVANCED T	DAVISSON GOLF, IN
001			10.20 16575.00	
002				
003				

GROUP#	INTEGRATED TURF M	HARRELLS LLC	AGRIUM ADVANCED T	DAVISSON GOLF, IN
004				
005				
006				
007				
008				
009				
010				
011				
012				
013				
014				
015				
016				
017				
018	362.00	4344.00		
019				
020	138.00	8832.00		
021				
022				
023				
024				
025				
026				
027				
028				49.00 2695.00
029				
030	683.00	15709.00		

GROUP#	INTEGRATED TURF M	HARRELLS LLC	AGRIUM ADVANCED T	DAVISSON GOLF, IN
4				
031				13.00 10075.00
032				
033				
034				
035				
036				
037				
038				
039				
040			16.00 1680.00	
041				
042		52.00 3900.00		
043				
044				
045				
046				
047				
048				
049				80.01 16802.10
050			880.00 12320.00	
051			496.00 7936.00	
052			46.50 697.50	
053			58.25 291.25	
054			79.00 948.00	
055			52.50 2362.50	
056			32.95 593.10	
057				

GROUP#	INTEGRATED TURF M	HARRELLS LLC	AGRIUM ADVANCED T	DAVISSON GOLF, IN
058				
059				
060				
061		449.00	3592.00	
062		119.28	4771.20	
063				
064				
065		61.00	915.00	
066			1370.25	
067			1340.00	
068				
069		61.80	927.00	
070		56.20	3934.00	
071		13.27	1273.92	
072		79.00	395.00	
073			1361.25	
074				
075		93.75	1875.00	
076				
077				
078		6.85	274.00	
079		747.00	1494.00	
080				
081		23.00	230.00	
082				
083				
084		100.00	20000.00	

GROUP#	INTEGRATED TURF M	HARRELLS LLC	AGRIUM ADVANCED T	DAVISSON GOLF, IN
4				
085			630.00 10710.00	
086			23.40 13384.80	
087				
088			69.00 7797.00	
089			264.00 21648.00	
090			88.00 17424.00	
091			1250.00 11250.00	
092			51.05 2552.50	
093			38.50 11742.50	
094				
095			76.00 3420.00	
096			27.00 19602.00	
097			69.00 13593.00	
098			7.90 18170.00	
099			160.00 2240.00	
100			1205.40 16875.60	
101				
102			317.00 18386.00	
103			13789.44	
104			158.00 11850.00	
105			154.50 20857.50	
106			258.40 7752.00	
107			618.72 8043.36	
108			4.75 2109.00	
109			30072.50	
110			395.00 5925.00	
111			37.78 4533.60	

GROUP#	INTEGRATED TURF M	HARRELLS LLC	AGRIUM ADVANCED T	DAVISSON GOLF, IN
4				
112			340.00 3400.00	
113			440.00 8800.00	
114			102.00 2448.00	
115			637.50 2550.00	
116				
117				
118				
119				
120				
121				
122				
123				
124				
125				
126				
127				
128				
129				80.00 800.00
130				
131				
132			180.00 180.00	
133		10.77 1723.20		
134				78.33 391.65
135				64.00 10560.00
136				
137				
138				



INTEGRATED TURF M    HARRELLS LLC            AGRIMUM ADVANCED T    DAVISSON GOLF, IN

GROUP# 4					
139			17623.75		
140			430.00 8600.00		
TOTALS	28885.00	5623.20	424485.52	41323.75	

---